# 502875119 07/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2921716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC JORAY	06/24/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORCHIDEES CONSTRUCTIONS S.A.
Street Address:	RUE DE LA GARE 8
City:	ST-AUBIN-SAUGES
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-2024

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12998390

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)636-1507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176364341

Email: ipdocketing@kdlegal.com
Correspondent Name: CLIFFORD W. BROWNING
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORCO-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA E. VESSELY
SIGNATURE:	/Sara E. Vessely/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014\_07\_01\_Assignment\_ORCO\_6#page1.tif

PATENT 502875119 REEL: 033221 FRAME: 0941

#### ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Eric JORAY, Charrière 3, 2024 St-Aubin, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

#### CENTRAGE DU VERRE

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2010/052762, filed on June 18, 2010 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Orchidées Constructions S.A., Grand'Rue 1, 1425 Onnens, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Krieg DeVault LLP, One Indiana Square,
Suite 2800, Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No.
Filed 20) the date and serial number of said application for Letters Patent of the
United States when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable
Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this **24** day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Eric JORAY

PATENT REEL: 033221 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 07/01/2014**